
                  Wisconsin Lutheran Viking Invitational
                       McCarty Park, West Allis, WI
                 Hosted by Wisconsin Lutheran High School
                                10/09/2025
           ========== Girls Junior Varsity TEAM SCORE ==========

  1.    25  Wauwatosa East                              (21:29.1  107:25.2 1:45.5)
==========================================================
  1      1  Claire Christie         9    20:22.2
  2      3  Mya Collum              10   21:23.4
  3      4  Reese Gendrich          9    21:36.1
  4      6  Ella Bartz              12   21:55.8
  5     11  Lila Hicks              12   22:07.7
  6   ( 12) Mallory Arthur          10   22:10.3
  7   ( 13) Sabina Malak            9    22:11.3

  2.    60  Watertown Luther Prep                       (22:16.8  111:23.8 0:46.3)
==========================================================
  1      7  Nora Waldschmidt        10   21:59.1
  2      9  Iris Wendorff           9    22:00.5
  3     10  Anna Haakenson          12   22:02.5
  4     16  Caitlynn Breitkreutz    10   22:36.3
  5     18  Evie Scharf             9    22:45.4
  6   ( 20) Jenna Manning           9    23:08.6
  7   ( 23) Miriam Schaefer         11   23:18.8

  3.    64  Verona Area                                 (22:09.3  110:46.2 2:52.5)
==========================================================
  1      2  Amelia Frey             10   20:32.1
  2      8  Claudia Apodaca         10   21:59.8
  3     14  Sadie Selinger          10   22:17.8
  4     15  Kailyn Jacobson         11   22:31.9
  5     25  Sofia Ruder             10   23:24.6
  6   ( 43) Kayley Dunn             11   24:05.4
  7   ( 44) Paige Vant              11   24:06.1

  4.   144  Middleton                                   (23:23.1  116:55.2 2:08.5)
==========================================================
  1      5  Cameron Wambold         9    21:45.5
  2     29  Amelia Williams         9    23:34.0
  3     35  Cecilia Smith           10   23:50.2
  4     37  Greta Schwebach         10   23:51.5
  5     38  Ekaterina Motiashova    12   23:54.0
  6   ( 39) Annika Solberg          10   23:55.3
  7   ( 42) Tessa Engbloom          12   24:01.6

  5.   150  Wisconsin Lutheran                          (23:31.2  117:35.7 1:17.4)
==========================================================
  1     19  Ellie Lambrecht         12   22:50.8
  2     26  Star Smith              11   23:28.9
  3     27  Natalie Retherford      9    23:29.4
  4     32  Rose Terek              10   23:38.4
  5     46  May Obermeyer           9    24:08.2
  6   ( 47) Ruth Konop              11   24:14.4
  7   ( 68) Mallory Kasbohm         10   26:20.3

  6.   156  Divine Savior Holy Angels                   (23:37.4  118:06.6 0:42.7)
==========================================================
  1     22  Candy Garcia-Moloh      12   23:16.4
  2     30  Anna Miller             12   23:34.7
  3     31  Adelaide Priestaf       9    23:37.0
  4     33  Josephine Nolan         11   23:39.4
  5     40  Mina Akiya              11   23:59.1



  6   ( 45) Natalie Ottman          11   24:06.3
  7   ( 67) Tahlia Melendes         11   26:05.5

  7.   218  Hamilton                                    (24:17.7  121:28.5 1:31.8)
==========================================================
  1     24  Alayna Ritchie          9    23:22.0
  2     28  Stella Hanson           9    23:33.3
  3     54  Avery Gilmartin         12   24:49.4
  4     55  Alyssa Mrozinski        9    24:50.0
  5     57  Brynn Bilstad           9    24:53.8
  6   ( 58) Claire Stuettgen        9    24:55.2
  7   ( 61) Ava Struebing           12   25:08.9

  8.   268  Milwaukee Ronald Reagan                     (25:04.4  125:21.8 2:59.0)
==========================================================
  1     34  Emaline Schenkelberg    9    23:48.5
  2     48  Esther Seidel           9    24:20.1
  3     49  Lillian Sexauer         9    24:20.3
  4     66  Sofia Schnitzer         9    26:05.4
  5     71  Hannah Schubring        10   26:47.5
  6   ( 79) Willa Grimm             11   28:20.2
  7   ( 81) Tessa Brenaman          10   29:06.8

  9.   271  New Berlin Eisenhower                       (25:31.0  127:34.7 6:29.4)
==========================================================
  1     21  Madelynn Weltzien       12   23:13.7
  2     52  Scarlett Zavada         9    24:39.1
  3     56  Lucy Weltzien           10   24:50.7
  4     60  Lucia Hendricks         11   25:08.1
  5     82  Irianna Gonzales        9    29:43.1

 10.   288  West Allis Nathan Hale                      (25:44.6  128:43.0 5:39.1)
==========================================================
  1     17  Charlie Werra           10   22:38.5
  2     53  Etta O'Grady            12   24:47.3
  3     63  Kinley Taylor           11   25:20.7
  4     77  Ava Schmidt             12   27:38.9
  5     78  Kaylee Koney            11   28:17.6

 11.   314  Kenosha Indian Trail                        (25:41.6  128:28.0 2:11.1)
==========================================================
  1     51  Brylee Taylor           11   24:38.4
  2     59  Marlee Rodriguez        12   25:03.9
  3     62  Delilah Deleff          9    25:10.7
  4     70  Isabelle Hauser         12   26:45.5
  5     72  Saniya Iqbal            11   26:49.5
  6   ( 73) Natalie Wilson          11   26:49.6
  7   ( 75) Veda Wright             11   27:17.0

 12.   359  Milwaukee Riverside Uni-Golda Meir          (29:40.2  148:20.712:43.8)
==========================================================
  1     41  Matilda Van Hecke       10   23:59.2
  2     50  Charlotte Schmidt       10   24:35.6
  3     85  Bridget Vann            9    30:15.1
  4     90  Camilah Deleon          12   32:47.8
  5     93  Abigail Jensen          10   36:43.0
  6   ( 94) Rowan Kennedy           11   37:15.5

 13.   385  Greenfield                                  (28:28.0  142:19.8 5:45.5)
==========================================================
  1     65  Luciana Gonzalez        11   25:45.2
  2     69  Katarina Myers          9    26:27.6
  3     76  Ella Christensen        12   27:38.0



  4     86  Janet Ochieng           10   30:58.3
  5     89  Jazlene Solis           11   31:30.7
  6   ( 91) Delaney Killimann       10   34:33.4
  7   ( 95) Arlinda Nunez Willia    10   37:28.1

 14.   385  Racine Lutheran                             (32:44.3  163:41.216:46.5)
==========================================================
  1     36  Victoria Rincon         10   23:50.8
  2     64  Madelyn Sadowski        12   25:35.5
  3     92  Zoey Song               12   35:27.6
  4     96  Leandra Estrada         12   38:10.0
  5     97  Zenaida Estrada         12   40:37.3

 15.   408  Stoughton                                   (29:25.1  147:05.5 4:03.8)
==========================================================
  1     74  Erin Curtin             12   27:04.4
  2     80  Quinn Furseth           12   28:43.7
  3     83  Emily Sherwin           11   29:58.7
  4     84  Anna Bembinster         12   30:10.5
  5     87  Norzin Rhinerson        9    31:08.2
  6   ( 88) Monica Verbeten         9    31:13.1
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname             Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1    1 Claire Christie    9    Wauwatosa East       20:22.2  6:34 
    2    2 Amelia Frey        10   Verona Area          20:32.1  6:37 
    3    3 Mya Collum         10   Wauwatosa East       21:23.4  6:54 
    4    4 Reese Gendrich     9    Wauwatosa East       21:36.1  6:58 
    5    5 Cameron Wambold    9    Middleton            21:45.5  7:01 
    6    6 Ella Bartz         12   Wauwatosa East       21:55.8  7:04 
    7    7 Nora Waldschmidt   10   Watertown Luther Pre 21:59.1  7:05 
    8    8 Claudia Apodaca    10   Verona Area          21:59.8  7:05 
    9    9 Iris Wendorff      9    Watertown Luther Pre 22:00.5  7:05 
   10   10 Anna Haakenson     12   Watertown Luther Pre 22:02.5  7:06 
   11   11 Lila Hicks         12   Wauwatosa East       22:07.7  7:08 
   12   12 Mallory Arthur     10   Wauwatosa East       22:10.3  7:09 
   13   13 Sabina Malak       9    Wauwatosa East       22:11.3  7:09 
   14   14 Sadie Selinger     10   Verona Area          22:17.8  7:11 
   15   15 Kailyn Jacobson    11   Verona Area          22:31.9  7:16 
   16   16 Grace Trevey       9    Wauwatosa East       22:35.3  7:17 
   17   17 Caitlynn Breitkreu 10   Watertown Luther Pre 22:36.3  7:17 
   18   18 Charlie Werra      10   West Allis Nathan Ha 22:38.5  7:18 
   19      Audrey Young       10   Wauwatosa East       22:41.5  7:19 
   20   19 Evie Scharf        9    Watertown Luther Pre 22:45.4  7:20 
   21   20 Ellie Lambrecht    12   Wisconsin Lutheran   22:50.8  7:22 
   22   21 Jenna Manning      9    Watertown Luther Pre 23:08.6  7:27 
   23   22 Madelynn Weltzien  12   New Berlin Eisenhowe 23:13.7  7:29 
   24   23 Candy Garcia-Moloh 12   Divine Savior Holy A 23:16.4  7:30 
   25      Chloe Kizewski     11   Wauwatosa East       23:18.3  7:31 
   26   24 Miriam Schaefer    11   Watertown Luther Pre 23:18.8  7:31 
   27   25 Evie Gumm          11   Watertown Luther Pre 23:21.9  7:32 
   28   26 Alayna Ritchie     9    Hamilton             23:22.0  7:32 
   29   27 Sofia Ruder        10   Verona Area          23:24.6  7:33 
   30   28 Star Smith         11   Wisconsin Lutheran   23:28.9  7:34 
   31   29 Natalie Retherford 9    Wisconsin Lutheran   23:29.4  7:34 
   32   30 Stella Hanson      9    Hamilton             23:33.3  7:35 
   33   31 Amelia Williams    9    Middleton            23:34.0  7:36 
   34      Rachel Broeckert   9    Wauwatosa East       23:34.1  7:36 
   35   32 Anna Miller        12   Divine Savior Holy A 23:34.7  7:36 
   36   33 Adelaide Priestaf  9    Divine Savior Holy A 23:37.0  7:37 
   37   34 Rose Terek         10   Wisconsin Lutheran   23:38.4  7:37 
   38   35 Josephine Nolan    11   Divine Savior Holy A 23:39.4  7:37 
   39      Chloe Peil         12   Watertown Luther Pre 23:40.8  7:38 
   40   36 Emaline Schenkelbe 9    Milwaukee Ronald Rea 23:48.5  7:40 
   41   37 Cecilia Smith      10   Middleton            23:50.2  7:41 
   42   38 Victoria Rincon    10   Racine Lutheran      23:50.8  7:41 
   43   39 Greta Schwebach    10   Middleton            23:51.5  7:41 
   44      Abigail Sumka      11   Wauwatosa East       23:52.5  7:42 
   45   40 Ekaterina Motiasho 12   Middleton            23:54.0  7:42 
   46      Amarea Dantzler    9    Wauwatosa East       23:54.4  7:42 
   47   41 Annika Solberg     10   Middleton            23:55.3  7:42 
   48      Adelle Frederick   11   Wauwatosa East       23:55.9  7:43 
   49   42 Mina Akiya         11   Divine Savior Holy A 23:59.1  7:44 
   50   43 Matilda Van Hecke  10   Milwaukee Riverside  23:59.2  7:44 
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   51   44 Tessa Engbloom     12   Middleton            24:01.6  7:44 
   52      Delia Regan        11   Wauwatosa East       24:02.6  7:45 
   53   45 Kayley Dunn        11   Verona Area          24:05.4  7:46 
   54   46 Paige Vant         11   Verona Area          24:06.1  7:46 
   55   47 Natalie Ottman     11   Divine Savior Holy A 24:06.3  7:46 
   56   48 May Obermeyer      9    Wisconsin Lutheran   24:08.2  7:47 
   57   49 Madeleine Hayward  12   Middleton            24:10.2  7:47 
   58   50 Ruth Konop         11   Wisconsin Lutheran   24:14.4  7:49 
   59      Alaina Kliefoth    11   Middleton            24:17.3  7:50 
   60   51 Esther Seidel      9    Milwaukee Ronald Rea 24:20.1  7:50 
   61   52 Lillian Sexauer    9    Milwaukee Ronald Rea 24:20.3  7:51 
   62      Natalia Haakenson  10   Watertown Luther Pre 24:20.4  7:51 
   63      Katharina Simon    9    Middleton            24:27.4  7:53 
   64      Lucia Craig        10   Kenosha Tremper      24:27.5  7:53 
   65      Kendall Hink       11   Middleton            24:28.4  7:53 
   66   53 Charlotte Schmidt  10   Milwaukee Riverside  24:35.6  7:55 
   67   54 Brylee Taylor      11   Kenosha Indian Trail 24:38.4  7:56 
   68   55 Scarlett Zavada    9    New Berlin Eisenhowe 24:39.1  7:57 
   69      Noel Neuser        12   Middleton            24:41.8  7:57 
   70      Melody Zhang       10   Wauwatosa East       24:42.3  7:58 
   71   56 Etta O'Grady       12   West Allis Nathan Ha 24:47.3  7:59 
   72      Aurora Southgate   10   Middleton            24:48.1  7:59 
   73      Olivia Hicks       9    Wauwatosa East       24:48.3  8:00 
   74   57 Avery Gilmartin    12   Hamilton             24:49.4  8:00 
   75   58 Alyssa Mrozinski   9    Hamilton             24:50.0  8:00 
   76      Kate Weishalla     11   Watertown Luther Pre 24:50.2  8:00 
   77   59 Lucy Weltzien      10   New Berlin Eisenhowe 24:50.7  8:00 
   78      Sophia Douglas     10   Watertown Luther Pre 24:52.4  8:01 
   79      Emma Martin        11   Watertown Luther Pre 24:52.6  8:01 
   80   60 Brynn Bilstad      9    Hamilton             24:53.8  8:01 
   81      Carly Czubakowski  10   Wauwatosa East       24:54.2  8:01 
   82   61 Claire Stuettgen   9    Hamilton             24:55.2  8:02 
   83      Sophia Krause      10   Watertown Luther Pre 25:01.8  8:04 
   84      Audrey Ewald       9    Wauwatosa East       25:03.2  8:04 
   85   62 Marlee Rodriguez   12   Kenosha Indian Trail 25:03.9  8:05 
   86   63 Lucia Hendricks    11   New Berlin Eisenhowe 25:08.1  8:06 
   87   64 Ava Struebing      12   Hamilton             25:08.9  8:06 
   88   65 Everly Donohue     9    Hamilton             25:09.4  8:06 
   89   66 Delilah Deleff     9    Kenosha Indian Trail 25:10.7  8:07 
   90      Lilli Taugher      10   Wauwatosa East       25:12.3  8:07 
   91      Enix Boyd          11   Wauwatosa East       25:13.9  8:08 
   92   67 Jadyn Gilbert      12   Verona Area          25:15.4  8:08 
   93      Anna Wagner        10   Middleton            25:16.9  8:09 
   94      Julia Silhava      11   Verona Area          25:19.4  8:10 
   95      Lily Alberti       10   Watertown Luther Pre 25:20.5  8:10 
   96   68 Kinley Taylor      11   West Allis Nathan Ha 25:20.7  8:10 
   97      Amelie Schommer    12   Verona Area          25:21.5  8:10 
   98      Lucy Rolland       10   Wauwatosa East       25:23.5  8:11 
   99      Grace Posey        10   Verona Area          25:23.9  8:11 
  100      Makena Edmunds     12   Verona Area          25:24.6  8:11 
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  101   69 Madelyn Sadowski   12   Racine Lutheran      25:35.5  8:15 
  102      Elizabeth Hartnett 12   Wauwatosa East       25:36.1  8:15 
  103      Lauren Westpfahl   9    Hamilton             25:36.4  8:15 
  104   70 Luciana Gonzalez   11   Greenfield           25:45.2  8:18 
  105      Lucia Hassrick     9    Middleton            25:48.7  8:19 
  106      Laine Ross         10   Verona Area          25:58.3  8:22 
  107      Lanee Joe          12   Verona Area          25:58.7  8:22 
  108   71 Sofia Schnitzer    9    Milwaukee Ronald Rea 26:05.4  8:24 
  109   72 Tahlia Melendes    11   Divine Savior Holy A 26:05.5  8:24 
  110      Brynn Latourette   9    Hamilton             26:14.1  8:27 
  111      Allis Eisenhauer   10   Middleton            26:19.0  8:29 
  112   73 Mallory Kasbohm    10   Wisconsin Lutheran   26:20.3  8:29 
  113      Olivia Robb        10   Middleton            26:20.4  8:29 
  114      Tayley Bourman     9    Watertown Luther Pre 26:20.6  8:29 
  115      Annika Manthy      10   Wauwatosa East       26:22.0  8:30 
  116      Lillian Baylor     11   West Bend West       26:22.8  8:30 
  117   74 Eleanor Tyrrell    10   Divine Savior Holy A 26:25.5  8:31 
  118      Carolina Islas     12   Divine Savior Holy A 26:26.2  8:31 
  119   75 Katarina Myers     9    Greenfield           26:27.6  8:31 
  120      Anna Hultholm      11   Middleton            26:29.9  8:32 
  121      Madelyn Meek       9    Wauwatosa East       26:33.8  8:33 
  122      Ashlyn Perhach     11   Wauwatosa East       26:34.4  8:34 
  123      Sofia Konkol       12   Wauwatosa East       26:35.8  8:34 
  124      Vanessa Hoehl      12   Watertown Luther Pre 26:36.4  8:34 
  125      Skylar Ford        12   Verona Area          26:39.6  8:35 
  126      Annalise Grapsas   11   Verona Area          26:41.0  8:36 
  127      Sophia Keppler     9    Brookfield Academy   26:41.1  8:36 
  128      Emmanuella Stuebne 10   Kenosha Tremper      26:41.2  8:36 
  129   76 Isabelle Hauser    12   Kenosha Indian Trail 26:45.5  8:37 
  130   77 Hannah Schubring   10   Milwaukee Ronald Rea 26:47.5  8:38 
  131   78 Saniya Iqbal       11   Kenosha Indian Trail 26:49.5  8:39 
  132   79 Natalie Wilson     11   Kenosha Indian Trail 26:49.6  8:39 
  133      Abigail Herman     10   Wauwatosa East       26:55.7  8:41 
  134      Anna Guckenberg    12   Wauwatosa East       26:56.3  8:41 
  135      Emily Hartnett     10   Wauwatosa East       26:57.5  8:41 
  136      Brielle Knaack     11   Wauwatosa East       26:57.6  8:41 
  137   80 Erin Curtin        12   Stoughton            27:04.4  8:43 
  138      Eire Riley         11   Middleton            27:07.7  8:44 
  139      Isabelle Thompson  9    Verona Area          27:10.7  8:45 
  140      Nadia Mueller      12   Verona Area          27:15.9  8:47 
  141   81 Veda Wright        11   Kenosha Indian Trail 27:17.0  8:47 
  142      Jianna Jaeckle     10   Brookfield Academy   27:25.4  8:50 
  143   82 Ella Christensen   12   Greenfield           27:38.0  8:54 
  144   83 Ava Schmidt        12   West Allis Nathan Ha 27:38.9  8:54 
  145      Olivia Allen       11   Divine Savior Holy A 27:40.0  8:55 
  146   84 Chloe Brown        11   Kenosha Indian Trail 27:43.8  8:56 
  147      Makaylee Brown     11   Kenosha Indian Trail 27:48.3  8:57 
  148      Leesha Vanchireddy 9    Hamilton             27:49.8  8:58 
  149      Ava Timm           12   West Bend West       27:58.0  9:01 
  150      Rochelle Lasco     9    Kenosha Indian Trail 28:00.2  9:01 
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  151      Maya Schwartz      10   Middleton            28:05.7  9:03 
  152      Maria Riojas       9    Middleton            28:07.4  9:04 
  153      Blossom Alaka      10   Pius XI Catholic     28:13.7  9:06 
  154   85 Kaylee Koney       11   West Allis Nathan Ha 28:17.6  9:07 
  155      Michelle Miks      12   Kenosha Tremper      28:18.6  9:07 
  156      Ashton Endres      9    Middleton            28:20.0  9:08 
  157   86 Willa Grimm        11   Milwaukee Ronald Rea 28:20.2  9:08 
  158      Alexa Hook         12   Verona Area          28:30.3  9:11 
  159      Lejla Djedovic     12   Verona Area          28:32.8  9:12 
  160   87 Quinn Furseth      12   Stoughton            28:43.7  9:15 
  161      Kaylie Ziarek      10   Divine Savior Holy A 28:48.1  9:17 
  162      Saige Alonzo       10   Verona Area          28:51.2  9:18 
  163      Laura Grnja        12   West Bend West       28:52.6  9:18 
  164   88 Tessa Brenaman     10   Milwaukee Ronald Rea 29:06.8  9:23 
  165      Rachel Sromalski   10   Hamilton             29:25.0  9:29 
  166      Maggie Brintlinger 9    Middleton            29:35.8  9:32 
  167   89 Irianna Gonzales   9    New Berlin Eisenhowe 29:43.1  9:34 
  168      Grace Guertin      12   Wauwatosa East       29:45.4  9:35 
  169   90 Emily Sherwin      11   Stoughton            29:58.7  9:39 
  170   91 Anna Bembinster    12   Stoughton            30:10.5  9:43 
  171   92 Bridget Vann       9    Milwaukee Riverside  30:15.1  9:45 
  172      Emely Bolanos      11   West Bend West       30:15.8  9:45 
  173      Clara Swalheim     12   Wauwatosa East       30:36.6  9:52 
  174      Morgan Longoria    11   Wauwatosa East       30:46.0  9:55 
  175   93 Janet Ochieng      10   Greenfield           30:58.3  9:59 
  176   94 Leah Enslen        9    Wisconsin Lutheran   31:08.1 10:02 
  177   95 Norzin Rhinerson   9    Stoughton            31:08.2 10:02 
  178   96 Monica Verbeten    9    Stoughton            31:13.1 10:03 
  179   97 Jazlene Solis      11   Greenfield           31:30.7 10:09 
  180   98 Veronica Neuman    9    Milwaukee Ronald Rea 31:43.4 10:13 
  181   99 Camilah Deleon     12   Milwaukee Riverside  32:47.8 10:34 
  182      Lily Meier         10   Middleton            32:51.9 10:35 
  183      Samantha Noel      11   Middleton            32:56.0 10:36 
  184      Lilly Falkowski    9    Verona Area          33:01.0 10:38 
  185      Mary Hambrook      9    Divine Savior Holy A 33:20.7 10:44 
  186  100 Delaney Killimann  10   Greenfield           34:33.4 11:08 
  187      Tyler Miles        9    Kenosha Indian Trail 35:26.6 11:25 
  188  101 Zoey Song          12   Racine Lutheran      35:27.6 11:25 
  189  102 Abigail Jensen     10   Milwaukee Riverside  36:43.0 11:50 
  190      Emily Tang         9    Wisconsin Lutheran   37:10.1 11:58 
  191  103 Rowan Kennedy      11   Milwaukee Riverside  37:15.5 12:00 
  192  104 Arlinda Nunez Will 10   Greenfield           37:28.1 12:04 
  193      Hermione Krueger   10   Wisconsin Lutheran   37:35.1 12:06 
  194  105 Leandra Estrada    12   Racine Lutheran      38:10.0 12:18 
  195      Abigail Daley      11   Wisconsin Lutheran   38:45.8 12:29 
  196      Maria Hoffman      9    Milwaukee Bradley Te 38:50.9 12:31 
  197  106 Aubrie Killimann   10   Greenfield           39:58.9 12:53 
  198  107 Zenaida Estrada    12   Racine Lutheran      40:37.3 13:05 
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